

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1101 be recommitted to a Committee of One, consisting of Senator Hershman, with specific instruction to amend said bill as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 1, delete "4-1-12" and insert "4-33-5-1.5".
- 2 Page 1, line 2, delete "CHAPTER" and insert "SECTION".
- 3 Page 1, delete lines 4 through 6.
- 4 Page 1, line 7, delete "Sec. 2." and insert "**Sec. 1.5**".
- 5 Page 1, line 8, delete "gaming".
- 6 Page 2, line 5, after "of" insert "**an applicant or**".
- 7 Page 2, between lines 6 and 7, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 8 "SECTION 2. IC 4-33-5-2 IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS
- 9 [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2006]: Sec. 2. Notwithstanding any other law, upon
- 10 written request from a person, the commission shall provide the following
- 11 information to the person:
- 12 (1) **Except as provided in section 1.5 of this chapter**, the
- 13 information provided under section 1 of this chapter concerning a
- 14 licensee or an applicant.
- 15 (2) The amount of the wagering tax and admission tax paid daily
- 16 to the state by a licensed owner or an operating agent.
- 17 (3) A copy of a letter providing the reasons for the denial of an
- 18 owner's license or an operating agent's contract.
- 19 (4) A copy of a letter providing the reasons for the commission's
- 20 refusal to allow an applicant to withdraw the applicant's
- 21 application."
- 22 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
- 23 (Reference is to EHB 1101 as reprinted March 2, 2006.)

Senator HERSHMAN